

National Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G171]

PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 6th NOVEMBER

[2007

Mining (Safety) Act (Chapter 195A)

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT - CHIEF INSPECTOR OF MINES

I, Puka Temu, MP, Minister for Mining, by virtue of the powers conferred on me by Section 5 of the Mining (Safety) Act (Chapter 195A), and all other powers me enabling, hereby revoke the appointment of Howard Lole, as the Chief Inspector of Mines under the Mining (Safety) Act (Chapter 195A), with effect from 4.06 p.m. on 2nd November, 2007

Dated at Port Moresby this 2nd day of November, 2007.

Hon. Dr. P. TEMU, CMG, MP, Minister for Mining.

Mining (Safety) Act (Chapter 195A)

APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY CHIEF INSPECTOR OF MINES

I, Puka Temu, MP, Minister for Mining, by virtue of the powers conferred on me by Section 5 of the Mining (Safety) Act (Chapter 195A), and all other powers me enabling, hereby appoint Gideon Tongo as Deputy Chief Inspector of Mines under the Mining (Safety) Act (Chapter 195A), with effect from 7.45 a.m. on 5th November, 2007

Dated at Port Moresby this 5th day of November, 2007.

Hon. Dr. P. TEMU, CMG, MP, Minister for Mining.